Multi-mode

Simplex ST-SC

\ General Specifications
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Duplex FC-ST Duplex FC-SC
Standard jacket colors: Blue for Single-mode fiber and grey for Multi-mode fiber.
Cable jacket color can be customized upon request.
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Colores estandares de las envolturas: Azul para la fibra de Modo Simple y gris para la fibra
Multimodo.
El color de la envoltura de los cables puede ser personalizado a pedido.
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Mechanical Characteristics / #43ME / ¥R

Profile Single-Mode (9/125 um) Multi-Mode (50/125 pm & 62.5/125 pm)
EE EEEM (9/125 pm) 2154 (50/125 pm & 62.5/125 _‘!Jﬂ'l)
HE 27 E—F (9/125 um) YIbFE—F (50/125 pm &62.5/125 pm)
Core/Mode Diameter
3 92+04pum @1310nm
SN EE 50+ 2.54m 625+ 25um
PR/ E— R 104+0.8 ym @1550 nm
Cladding Diameter
&%E’?ﬁ 12541 ym 125+ 1pm 125+ 1pm
27v FE
o | S04dB/km @1310nm | =30d8/km @850nm | S32dB/km @850nm
g =03dB/km @1550nm | =1.0dB/km @1300 nm =1.0dB/km @1300nm
B _ >200MHz/km @850nm | >160MHz/km @850 nm
okt 2400MHz/ km @1300nm | =200MHz/ km @1300 nm
Zero —dispersion shift
LT 4 0.092 ps/ nm2-km. 0.101 ps/ nm?-km. 0.097 ps/ nm2-km.
YO 7 k
Cut-off Wavelength
BibEE A cutoff=1260 nm — —
hy b 7EE
Numerical A
H{E-"}Lgm 013 0.200+ 0.015 0.275£0.015
R
Coating Diameter
JEAR ﬁgﬁﬁﬁ 245+ 10 ym 245+ 10 ym 245+ 10 um

d Characteristics of the optical connectors
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Profile/RE / BE Specifications /## / iz
Stainless metal tube tensile strength
TERERSE 2 ASE =20Kgf.
AT L ARBEDNEEN
Anti-pressure
=300 Kgf./ 100mm
REH
Weight/ S8 / E& 22.5Kg/Km.

Fiber Single mode (9/125 um) Multi mode (50/125 pim & 62.5/125 pm)
SeARED % (9/125 pm) SRR (50/125 pim & 62.5/125 pum)
F7AI\—mE 2 IE— F (9/125 pm) TILFE— F (50/125 um &62.5/125 pm)
Connector Type SC/FC/STAC SC/FC SC/FC/ST/LC
MR
225 5—0%817 () S (PQ)
Insertion Loss (I.L.)
EABESEEL) =0.2dB =02dB =03dB
AR (L)
Return Loss (RL.)
EsRFERE (RL) >50d8B >65dB =
RAHR%ERL)
Repeatabil
Wi % =01dB
B
Operating Tem re
i3 ﬁgﬁﬁé -40°C~+85C
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